
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2099
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2006
IMPORT OF GAS FROM MYANMAR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has held any discussions with Myanmar regarding import of gas and pipeline project;

(b) if so, whether any agreement has been reached between the two countries in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The agreement has not been reached yet.

(c): Does not arise, in view of the reply to (b) above.
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